
 
 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

      
  
  
  
  

  
  
   
 
  

1 
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Olivia R! 

2 3 
  
  
10:00 am 
  
  
  

4   Easter 3 
  
  9:00 am   Worship with Holy Communion   
10:00 am   1st Communion Class 
10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
10:30 am   WELCA Board Meeting 
  
 3:00 pm 150th Ann. Concert 
  
              
                   

5 
      
  
  6:00 pm  Rebekah Bible  
                  Study 
  
   
  
  
  

6 
  
10:00 am  Bible Study                  
                 Video  
                 available 
  

Happy Birthday  

Tate S! 

7 
 8:30 am   Quilting  
  
 2:45 pm   JAM 
 5:00 pm   7-8 Confirmation Retreat 
 7:00  pm  Chancel Choir  
                   Rehearsal 

Happy Birthday  

Jameson O! 

8 
  
   
    
   
2:00 pm   
  
  

9 
  
  
  
  

10 
  

Happy Birthday  

Barrett H! 

11  Easter 4/ Mother’s Day  
 
    9:00 am   Worship  and SS choir sing 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  10:30 am   ZSJ Church Council Meeting 
  
    

12            
  
  

13         14 
  
 8:30 am   Quilting 
 5:00 pm   7-8 Confirmation End of  
                  Year celebration 
 7:00 pm  Chancel Choir  
                   Rehearsal 
  
  

15       
  
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm    
  
  

16     
  
  
  

17 
  
8:30 am  LWR In-Gathering       
                Albert Lea 

18   Easter 5/ Graduation 
   
   9:00 am   Graduation Worship  led by Praise  
                   Team  with Holy Communion   
10:30 am   Graduation Reception 
  

19 
  
  
  
  
  
  

20   
  

21     
   

22           
  
2:00 pm   
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Brett B! 

 
  

23 
  
  
  

24 
  
  

25  Easter 6 
  
    9:00 am   Worship   
  10:15 am   Fellowship 
                    Mayberry Adult Bible Study 

26 
  
  
Office  
closed 
  
  
  

27 
  
  
  
  
  
  

28 
  

Happy Birthday  

Breanna P & 

Keifer H!  

29 
  
  
2:00 pm   
  

Happy Birthday  

Kemlin H! 

30 
  
  

31 
  
  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WORSHIP 
ASSISTANTS: 

Head Usher: Daren M 

 

Altar Guild: Lynette M,  

                     Kari M 

  

Lector: Diane W 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  
 

  Greeters:   Fellowship: 

 

 4  Dave S    Dave S 

11  Joel & Megan E   Megan E 

18      Graduation Reception 

25 

  

 
  

  

  

 

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

               

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 
 

   

 

  Acolyte:  Crucifer:  
 4  Jameson O  Lillian W 

18  Camden H  Kenden N 

  

 

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  


