SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1 National Day of Prayer 2:00 pm Happy Birthday Olivia R!	2	3 10:00 am
4 Easter 3 9:00 am Worship with Holy Communion 10:00 am 1st Communion Class 10:15 am Fellowship/ Sunday School 10:30 am WELCA Board Meeting 3:00 pm 150th Ann. Concert	5 6:00 pm Rebekah Bible Study Women's technicles	6 10:00 am Bible Study Video available Happy Birthday Tate S!	7 8:30 am Quilting 2:45 pm JAM 5:00 pm 7-8 Confirmation Retreat 7:00 pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal Happy Birthday Jameson O!	8 2:00 pm	9	¹⁰ Happy Birthday Barrett H!
11 Easter 4/ Mother's Day 9:00 am Worship and SS choir sing 10:15 am Fellowship/ Sunday School 10:30 am ZSJ Church Council Meeting Sunday School	12	13	14 8:30 am Quilting 5:00 pm 7-8 Confirmation End of Year celebration 7:00 pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal	15 2:00 pm	16	17 8:30 am LWR In-Gathering Albert Lea
18 Easter 5/ Graduation 9:00 am Graduation Worship led by Praise Team with Holy Communion 10:30 am Graduation Reception	19 <u>Newsletter</u> DEADLINE	20	21	22 2:00 pm Happy Birthday Brett B!	23	24
25 Easter 6 9:00 am Worship 10:15 am Fellowship Mayberry Adult Bible Study	26 Office closed Memorial ★ Day ★	27	²⁸ Happy Birthday Breanna P & Keifer H!	29 2:00 pm Happy Birthday Kemlin H!	30	31

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS:	Head Usher: Daren M Altar Guild: Lynette M, Kari M Lector: Diane W	4 11 18 25	Greeters: Dave S Joel & Megan E	Fellowship: Dave S Megan E Graduation Reception
		4 18	Acolyte: Jameson O Camden H	Crucifer: Lillian W Kenden N